	TY OF OCKTON	BID COMPARISON SHEET																				
Project Name Grupe Park Parking Lot Resurfacing																						
BIDDING SCH	IEDULE				Engineer's Estimate Consolidated Engineering			Robert Burns Co		Dirt Dynas					United Pavement Maintenance, Inc.		Frontline General Engineering, Inc.		Tom Mayo Construction, Inc.		B&M Builders, Inc.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION		UNIT	i i	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$12,043.99	\$12,043.99	\$63,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$47,997.87	\$47,997.87	\$32,984.00	\$32,984.00	\$30,680.40	\$30,680.40	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	
2	Traffic Control System	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$3,543.68	\$3,543.68	\$14,700.00	\$14,700.00	\$7,130.00	\$7,130.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,713.00	\$5,713.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	
3	Construction Staking	1	LS SF	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,345.00	\$7,345.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$15,295.00	\$15,295.00	\$6,301.00	\$6,301.00	\$5,578.00	\$5,578.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,600.00		
4	Clear and Grub at New Sidewalks	300 3.800	-	\$5.00	\$1,500.00 \$15,200.00	\$2.60	\$780.00 \$456.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00 \$418.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$13.69 \$0.12	\$4,107.00 \$456.00	\$3.33	\$999.00	\$18.00	\$5,400.00	\$16.00	\$4,800.00	\$6.00	\$1,800.00 \$15,200.00	
5	Clean and Seal all Cracks at Meade Drive Full Depth Asphalt Pavement and	3,800		\$4.00	\$15,200.00	\$0.12	\$456.00	\$0.11 \$5.20	\$418.00	\$1.20	\$4,560.00	\$0.12	\$456.00	\$1.75	\$6,650.00	\$1.42	\$5,396.00	\$1.00	\$3,800.00	\$4.00		
7	Subgrade Removal at Meade Drive Full Depth Asphalt Pavement and	1,200	_	\$5.00	\$52,975,00	\$3.00	\$3,800.00	\$5.20	\$0,240.00	\$2.03	\$3,420.00	\$3.60	\$4,560.00	\$3.95	\$4,740.00	\$2.70	\$3,240.00	\$3.00	\$3,800.00	\$6.00	\$9,000.00	
8	Subgrade Removal at Cumberland Full Depth Asphalt Pavement and	600		\$5.00	\$3,000.00	\$3.00	\$31,785.00	\$1.65	\$17,481.75	\$2.70	\$28,606.50	\$1.59	\$16,646.05	\$3.95	\$41,850.25	\$2.21	\$23,414.95	\$3.00	\$31,785.00	\$5.00		
° 9	Subgrade Removal at Seagull Lane 2" Grind Asphalt Pavement Removal at	16,935		\$5.00	\$3,000.00	\$3.00	\$1,800.00	\$4.00	\$2,880.00	\$2.50	\$1,500.00	\$7.44	\$4,464.00	\$3.95	\$2,370.00	\$4.20	\$2,520.00	\$3.00	\$33.870.00	\$18.00	\$10,800.00	
9 10	Cumberland Palace 2" Grind Asphalt Pavement Removal at	13,700		\$1.00	\$10,933.00	\$0.40	\$6,028.00	\$1.34	\$25,071.00	\$1.85	\$25,345.00	\$0.54	\$12,467.00	\$0.69	\$9,453.00	\$1.13	\$15,481.00	\$2.00	\$27.400.00	\$1.65		
10	Seagull Lane Remove Concrete Curb & Gutter	95	, SF	\$1.00	\$13,700.00	\$0.44	\$6,028.00	\$1.63	\$25,071.00	\$1.05	\$25,345.00	\$0.91	\$12,467.00	\$0.09	\$9,453.00	\$1.13	\$15,461.00	\$2.00	\$27,400.00	\$1.05	\$22,605.00	
12	Full Depth Sidewalk Concrete and	775		\$5.00	\$3,875.00	\$2.00	\$1,550.00	\$6.66	\$5,161.50	\$2.75	\$2,131.25	\$5.70	\$4.417.50	\$10.00	\$9,222.50	\$6.30	\$4,882.50	\$10.00	\$7,750.00	\$8.00		
12	Subgrade Removal at Meade Drive Full Depth Sidewalk Concrete and	750	-	\$5.00	\$3,750.00	\$2.00	\$1,530.00	\$3.96	\$2,970.00	\$2.75	\$2,062.50	\$5.89	\$4,417.50	\$11.90	\$8,925.00	\$5.90	\$4,425.00	\$10.00	\$7,500.00	\$8.00	\$6,000.00	
14	Subgrade Removal at Cumberland Full Depth Sidewalk Concrete and	450		\$5.00	\$2,250.00	\$3.50	\$1,575.00	\$6.18	\$2,781.00	\$28.00	\$12,600.00	\$5.14	\$2,313.00	\$11.90	\$5,355.00	\$6.30	\$2,835.00	\$10.00	\$4,500.00	\$8.00		
15	Subgrade Removal at Seagull Lane Salvage Existing Post, Remove and	3	EA	\$1.000.00	\$3.000.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$60.00	\$180.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$632.50	\$1,897.50	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$541.23	\$1,623.69	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	
16	Dispose Existing ADA Signage Unclog/Clean Existing Storm Drain Inlet	6	EA	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$375.00	\$2,250.00	\$876.78	\$5,260.67	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,833.33	\$22,999.98	\$1,100.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,247.40	\$7,484.40	\$700.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	
17	and Pipes Sawcut, Neat Straight Line	900	LF	\$3.00	\$2,700.00	\$2.20	\$1,980.00	\$2.33	\$2,097.00	\$4.85	\$4,365.00	\$2.79	\$2,511.00	\$3.33	\$2,997.00	\$5.53	\$4,977.00	\$4.00	\$3,600.00	\$2.00		
18	Remove and Salvage Existing 4' Wheel	72	_	\$100.00	\$7,200.00	\$32.00	\$2,304.00	\$33.90	\$2,440.80	\$55.00	\$3,960.00	\$34.50	\$2,484.00	\$54.25	\$3,906.00	\$106.30	\$7,653.60	\$50.00	\$3,600.00	\$35.00	\$2,520.00	
19	Stop Temporary Erosion Control	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,798.80	\$3,798.80	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,647.50	\$7,647.50	\$15,422.00	\$15,422.00	\$10,110.70	\$10,110.70	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$12,500.00		
20	Seal Coat at Meade Drive	3,800	_	\$4.00	\$15,200.00	\$0.12	\$456.00	\$0.11	\$418.00	\$1.30	\$4,940.00	\$0.12	\$456.00	\$1.69	\$6,422.00	\$1.95	\$7,410.00	\$2.00	\$7,600.00	\$2.00		
21	3" AC/ 6" Class II AB Full Section at	1,200	SF	\$4.00	\$4,800.00	\$6.00	\$7,200.00	\$10.32	\$12,384.00	\$7.30	\$8,760.00	\$17.07	\$20,484.00	\$7.08	\$8,496.00	\$13.69	\$16,428.00	\$7.00	\$8,400.00	\$17.00	\$20,400.00	
22	Meade Drive 6" Concrete Vertical Curb & Gutter at Meade Drive	125	LF	\$10.00	\$1,250.00	\$58.00	\$7,250.00	\$127.92	\$15,990.00	\$32.00	\$4,000.00	\$129.30	\$16,162.50	\$90.00	\$11,250.00	\$113.20	\$14,150.00	\$120.00	\$15,000.00	\$101.00	\$12,625.00	
23	2" Asphalt Pavement Inlay over Tensar Glaspave 25 W/PG Grade Binder (Or Equal) at Cumberland Palace	16,935	5 SF	\$2.80	\$47,418.00	\$3.45	\$58,425.75	\$3.26	\$55,208.10	\$1.75	\$29,636.25	\$3.24	\$54,869.40	\$2.20	\$37,257.00	\$2.96	\$50,127.60	\$3.00	\$50,805.00	\$3.50	\$59,272.50	
24	3" AC/ 6" Class II AB Full Section at Cumberland Palace	10,595	5 SF	\$4.00	\$42,380.00	\$6.00	\$63,570.00	\$5.87	\$62,192.65	\$6.80	\$72,046.00	\$4.54	\$48,101.30	\$7.08	\$75,012.60	\$7.26	\$76,919.70	\$7.00	\$74,165.00	\$6.00	\$63,570.00	
25	3' Wide Concrete V-Ditch at Cumberland Palace	390	LF	\$60.00	\$23,400.00	\$71.00	\$27,690.00	\$70.07	\$27,327.30	\$76.00	\$29,640.00	\$95.03	\$37,061.70	\$100.00	\$39,000.00	\$70.50	\$27,495.00	\$70.00	\$27,300.00	\$75.00	\$29,250.00	
26	3" AC/ 6" Class II AB Full Section at Seagull Lane	600	SF	\$4.00	\$2,400.00	\$6.00	\$3,600.00	\$5.63	\$3,378.00	\$7.30	\$4,380.00	\$4.07	\$2,442.00	\$7.08	\$4,248.00	\$17.04	\$10,224.00	\$7.00	\$4,200.00	\$20.00	\$12,000.00	
27	2" Asphalt Pavement Inlay over Tensar Glaspave 25 W/PG Grade Binder (Or Equal) at Seagull Lane	13,700	) SF	\$4.30	\$58,910.00	\$3.45	\$47,265.00	\$3.79	\$51,923.00	\$1.75	\$23,975.00	\$3.51	\$48,087.00	\$2.20	\$30,140.00	\$3.43	\$46,991.00	\$3.00	\$41,100.00	\$3.75	\$51,375.00	
28	6" PCC / 4" AB Sidewalk / ADA Ramps at Meade Drive	910	SF	\$20.00	\$18,200.00	\$25.00	\$22,750.00	\$27.52	\$25,043.20	\$21.40	\$19,474.00	\$33.06	\$30,084.60	\$46.20	\$42,042.00	\$22.06	\$20,074.60	\$30.00	\$27,300.00	\$26.50	\$24,115.00	
29	6" PCC / 4" AB Sidewalk / ADA Ramps at Cumberland Palace	750	SF	\$20.00	\$15,000.00	\$26.00	\$19,500.00	\$34.39	\$25,792.50	\$21.40	\$16,050.00	\$37.57	\$28,177.50	\$46.20	\$34,650.00	\$19.70	\$14,775.00	\$30.00	\$22,500.00	\$26.50	\$19,875.00	
30	6" PCC / 4" AB Sidewalk / ADA Ramps at Seaguil Lane	450	SF	\$20.00	\$9,000.00	\$30.00	\$13,500.00	\$33.07	\$14,881.50	\$21.40	\$9,630.00	\$45.74	\$20,583.00	\$46.20	\$20,790.00	\$22.20	\$9,990.00	\$30.00	\$13,500.00	\$26.50	\$11,925.00	
31	Install ADA Accessible Parking Signage	7	EA	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$375.00	\$2,625.00	\$395.50	\$2,768.50	\$800.00	\$5,600.00	\$402.50	\$2,817.50	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,186.00	\$8,302.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$531.00	\$3,717.00	
32	Install Towaway Signage	4	EA	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$395.50	\$1,582.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$402.50	\$1,610.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,542.00	\$6,168.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$531.00	\$2,124.00	
33	Truncated Domes	100	SF	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$34.00	\$3,400.00	\$32.96	\$3,296.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$36.95	\$3,695.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$77.00	\$7,700.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	
34	Reinstall 4' Wheel Stop	85	EA	\$100.00	\$8,500.00	\$32.00	\$2,720.00	\$33.90	\$2,881.50	\$65.00	\$5,525.00	\$49.38	\$4,197.30	\$60.00	\$5,100.00	\$170.00	\$14,450.00	\$100.00	\$8,500.00	\$105.00	\$8,925.00	
35	4" White Parking Stripe	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,367.40	\$3,367.40	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00	\$4,577.00	\$4,577.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$11,265.40	\$11,265.40	\$18,600.00	\$18,600.00	\$17,882.00	\$17,882.00	
36	ADA Accessible Parking Stripe	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$791.00	\$791.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$805.00	\$805.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$5,021.86	\$5,021.86	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,360.00	\$2,360.00	
37	3' Wide Rubber Speed Bump	2		\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$565.00	\$1,130.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$575.00	\$1,150.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$3,914.30	\$7,828.60	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,773.00	\$5,546.00	
38	6" Vertical Curb at Seagull Lane	25	LF	\$8.00	\$200.00	\$36.00	\$900.00	\$44.99	\$1,124.75	\$35.00	\$875.00	\$284.92	\$7,123.00	\$90.00	\$2,250.00	\$226.80	\$5,670.00	\$120.00	\$3,000.00	\$35.00	\$875.00	
TOTAL BID \$505,218.					\$505,218.00		\$385,623.75		\$438,374.19		\$499,939.75		\$507,850.95		\$517,503.50		\$526,254.10		\$553,225.00		\$592,129.00	

							LIST OF SUB CO	NTRACTORS							
Name	Amount	Name	Amount	Name	Amount	Name	Amount	Name	Amount	Name	Amount	Name	Amount	Name	Amount
Vanguard Construction (Concrete)		AM Stephens Construction (Concrete)	17.27%	Anrak Corporation (Grinder Rental)	\$8,100.00	Womack Striping (Stripe, Sign, Seal Coat)	\$15,000.00	Tully Consulting Group (WPCP)	\$4,650.00	CVE Demolition (Site Demolition)	\$37,731.00	Chrisp Co. (Striping and Signage)	\$38,850.00	Pacific Northwest Oil (Asphalt Pavement)	\$23,282.60
Pacific NW Oil (Paving Fabric)	\$15,500.00	Womack Striping, Inc (Striping)	3.42%	Pale Horse Asphalt (Paving Mat)	\$15,400.00	Pale Horse Asphalt Engineering (Paving Mat Installation)	\$15,415.90	Twining, Inc. (Quality Control / Material Testing)	\$13,655.00	Ridgeline Engineering (Construction Staking)	\$3,880.00	D		Chrisp Co. (Mobilization/ Striping)	\$38,850.00
Delta Grinding (Pavement Grinding)	\$10,000.00	Pacific Northwest Oil (Paving Fabric)	4.07%					Northstar Engineering Group, Inc. (Staking)	\$5,835.00	Pale Horse Asphalt (Paving Mat)	\$10,415.90	D		Tully Consulting Group (Water Pollution Control)	\$4,650.00
		Knife River Construction (Materials)						Pale Horse Asphalt Engineering (Paving Fabric)	\$10,415.90	Sierra Traffic Markings (Striping)	\$28,900.00	D		MCR Engineering (Surveying)	\$4,400.00
		Mike Farley Surveying (Surveying)	1.67%					Sierra Traffic Markings, inc. (Signage and Striping, Rubber Speed Bumps)	\$28,900.00						
		F.T.G Construction (Material Trucking)	-												
	\$88,500.00		26.43%		\$23,500.00		\$30,415.90		\$63,455.90		\$80,926.90	0	\$38,850.00		\$71,182.60